
KA72
DESIGN GÖRAN MALMVALL, 1972

Karl Andersson & Söner has been producing and refining the KA72 storage 

system since 1972. The designer Göran Malmvall was Karl Andersson’s youngest 

son and apprentice of Carl Malmsten. Thanks to its versatility and the restrained 

elegance of its clean, uncluttered lines, KA72 has developed into a contemporary 

classic that today is found in both private homes and public spaces alike.

EXECUTION
The cabinet is available as a combination of glass, wooden doors and sides and 

open shelving. They are made using a blockboard construction and veneered 

in oak, birch, ash or finished in standard colors, standard stains or white glazed 

oak or ash. Finish clear lacquer. The fittings are nickel-plated or made of brass. 

Cabinets are supplied ready assembled with adjustable screws in the plinth to 

ensure they stand straight and steady. If the intention is to place the cabinet 

away from a wall, it is necessary to order a back panel to cover the back of the 

cabinet.

ACCESSORIES 

Supplementary shelf, tray, clothes hanger, locks and top panel.  

LED, dimmable, warm white light 3000K incl. 4 m cable.

WHEN ORDERING, PLEASE ENTER
Item number, choice of fittings and execution. When ordering a cabinet with 

door of width 450 mm, please choose left or right hanging door. 

CERTIFICATIONS/TESTS
SS-EN14073-2:2004, SS-EN14073-3:2004, SS-EN14074:2004

Sedan 1972 har Karl Andersson & Söner producerat och utvecklat förvaringen 
KA72. Formgivaren Göran Malmvall var Karl Anderssons yngste son och 
lärling hos Carl Malmsten. Genom sin enkla och rena form samt variations-
rikedom har KA72 blivit en klassiker som finns representerat både i privata 
hem och offentliga sammanhang.

UTFÖRANDE
Skåpen finns som kombination av glasade, träfyllda dörrar och sidor samt 
som öppen bokhylla. Trälamell med faner av ek, björk, ask, standardfärger, 
standardbetser och vitpigment ek eller ask. Ytbehandling i klarlack. Beslagen 
är förnicklade eller i mässing. Skåpen levereras hopsatta med inbyggda 
ställskruvar i sockeln. Ska skåpen placeras fristående med synlig trärygg 
måste en ryggpanel beställas.

TILLBEHÖR
Påbyggnadshylla, back, klädstång, lås och krönskiva.
LED Belysning, dimbar, varmvitt ljus 3000 K inkl. 4 m kabel.

ANGE VID BESTÄLLNING 
Artikelnummer, val av beslag och utförande. Skåp med dörr i bredd 400 mm, 
ange vänster- eller högerhängd dörr.

CERTIFIKATIONER/TESTER
SS-EN14073-2:2004, SS-EN14073-3:2004, SS-EN14074:2004

TRÄSLAG  WOOD STANDARDFÄRGER  STANDARD COLORS

736 (1)

H 865
W 800
D 330

737 (1)

H 865
W 800
D 350

(4) Inkl. 5 glashyllor
 Incl. 5 glass shelves

(1) Inkl. 1 flyttbar trähylla
 Incl. 1 adjustable wooden shelf

(3) Inkl. 1 fast och 4 flyttbara trähyllor
 Incl. 1 fixed and 4 adjustable wooden shelves

(5) Inkl. 3 glashyllor, 1 fast och 
 1 flyttbar trähylla
 Incl. 3 glass shelves, 1 fixed and 
 1 adjustable wooden shelf

(2) Inkl. 3 flyttbara trähyllor, exkl. sockel och krönskiva
 Incl. 3 adjustable wooden shelves, excl. base and top panel

(6) Inkl. 7 lådor, 1 fast och 3 flyttbara trähyllor
 Incl. 7 drawers, 1 fixed and 3 adjustable shelves

760 (2)

H 1155
W 800
D 330

762 (2)

H 1155
W 800
D 350

763 (2)

H 1155
W 800
D 350

742
H 865
W 400
D 350

746 (1)

H 865
W 400
D 330

747 (1)

H 865
W 400
D 350

740 (3)

H 2020
W 400
D 330

741 (6)

H 2020
W 400
D 350

744 (3)

H 2020
W 400
D 350

743 (3)

H 2020
W 400
D 350

745 (3)

H 2020
W 400
D 350

ARTIKLAR  ITEMS

748 (4)

H 2020
W 400
D 350

749 (5)

H 2020
W 400
D 350

730 (3)

H 2020
W 800
D 330

732 (3)

H 2020
W 800
D 350

734 (3)

H 2020
W 800
D 350

733 (3)

H 2020
W 800
D 350

735 (3)

H 2020
W 800
D 350

762/BS73/KS13 (7)

H 1445 
W 800 
D 350

762/S73/KS13 (7)

H 1245 
W 800 
D 350

763/BS73/KS13 (7)

H 1445 
B 800 
D 350

763/S73/KS13 (7)

H 1245 
W 800 
D 350

738 (4)
H 2020
W 800
D 330

739 (5)
H 2020
W 800
D 350

(7) Inkl. 3 flyttbara trähyllor
 Incl. 3 wooden shelves
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STANDARDBETSER  STANDARD STAINS VITPIGMENT  WHITE GLAZED

NCS S8010-G30Y grön green
NCS S3030-Y60R rosa pink

K A72 |  1972 - 2022
D E S I G N  G Ö R A N  M A L M VA L L

K A R L A N DE R S S O N & S Ö N E R



S73 S74

CL72 Dubbeldörr 
 Double door
CL74 Enkeldörr 
 Single door
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725

TILLBEHÖR  ACCESSORIES

BS Bensockel High base

C Trähylla Wooden shelf

CL Lås Lock

G Glashylla Glass shelf

Belysning Light 
LED. Dimbart, varmvitt ljus 3000 K 
inkl. 4 m kabel.
LED. Dimmable, warm white light 3000 K 
incl. 4 m cable.

KL Klädhängare Clothes hanger

KS Krönskiva Top panel

S Sockel Base

Skåp Cabinet 762, BS73, KS13
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Skåp Cabinet 739 | Soffbord Sofa table NEWTON | Fåtölj Easy chair SANDER | Speciallack/bets Special color/stain NCS S8010-G30Y, grön green

K A72 |  1972 - 2022
D E S I G N  G Ö R A N  M A L M VA L L

K A R L A N DE R S S O N & S Ö N E R

KA72 1972-2022 – en svensk designklassiker

”En bokhylla har vi till böcker, men hur förvarar vi festservisen, silver-
samlingen eller prydnadsföremålen? Det ska vara dammfritt och sedan 
ska skåpet kunna användas som en solitär enhet men även kunna byggas 
ihop till en förvaringsvägg – Hur löser vi det?” frågade sig bröderna 
Malmvall, sönerna till Karl Andersson, i början av sjuttiotalet. Uppdraget 
gick till yngste brodern Göran som var formgivaren i brödraskaran. Han 
var utbildad av Carl Malmsten och hade arbetat nära Börge Mogensen 
när möbelserien Öresund utvecklades på 1950-talet. Slutresultatet blev 
skåpserien KA72 som i år fyller 50 år. Läs mer om KA72:s historia och 
formgivaren Göran Malmvall i jubileumsboken. 

Ladda ner den på karl-andersson.se | download | kataloger/dokument

 
KA72 1972-2022 – a Swedish design classic

“We have a bookshelf for books, but how do we store the exclusive 
tableware, silver collection and ornaments? It should be dust-free and the 
cabinet should be able to be used as a solitary unit but also be able to be 
built together into a storage wall – How do we solve that?” the brothers 
asked themselves in the beginning of the 70s. The assignment went to the 
youngest brother Göran, who was the designer in the brotherhood. He was 
trained by Carl Malmsten and had worked closely with Börge Mogensen 
when the Öresund furniture series was developed in the 1950s. The result 
was the KA72 cabinet series, which turns 50 this year. Read more about 
KA72’s history and the designer Göran Malmvall in the anniversary book.

Download it at karl-andersson.se | download | catalouge/document



Skåp Cabinet 737, Krönskiva Top panel KS23 | Bord Table TRIPPO | Stol från Chair from Vitra
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Skåp Cabinet 749 | Fåtölj Easy chair SANDER | Soffbord Sofa table LOLLIPOP
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Skåp Cabinet 762, Sockel Base S73, Krönskiva Top panel KS13 | Fåtölj, Soffa Sofa, Easy chair ONDULÉ | Bord Table MILL | Lampa Lamp from Zero



Skåp Cabinet 735, 737, Krönskiva Top panel KS23 
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Skåp Cabinet 739 Skåp Cabinet 733 



Skåp med glasdörrar Cabinet incl. glass doors 737,  Sockel Base BS73, Krönskiva Top panel KS23 | Bord Table LOLLIPOP | Fåtölj Easy chair Bruno Mathsson International
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PROVER SAMPLES KA72
Tänk på att de tryckta proverna kan skilja sig i färg, struktur och nyans jämfört med levererad produkt.
Keep in mind that the printed samples can differ in color, texture and shades compared with delivered product.

TRÄSLAG  WOOD

Ytbehandling är klarlack i glansvärde 18, halvmatt. Alternativa ytbehandlingar olja, olja + lack kan erbjudas. 
Treated with clear lacquer in a no. 18 semi-matt finish. Other available finishes are oil or oil + lacquer. 

.10 Ek Oak .20 Björk Birch .30 Ask Ash

STANDARDFÄRGER  STANDARD COLORS

.62 Gul Yellow
NCS S0580-Y

.67 Röd Red
NCS 2070-Y80R

.74 Grön Green
NCS S2010-G40Y

.81 Snövit Snow white
NCS S0500-N

.82 Vit White
NCS 0702-Y04R

.84 Grå Grey
NCS S2500-N

.86 Antracit Anthracite
NCS S7502-B

.58 Svart Black
NCS S9500

Glansvärde 35, halvblank. Alternativa färger kan erbjudas enligt NCS-skalan.
Semi-gloss no. 35. Other colors are available in accordance with the NCS color system.
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STANDARDBETSER  STANDARD STAINS

Bets på ek eller ask om inget annat anges. Topplack är klarlack i glansvärde 18, halvmatt. Specialbetser enligt insänt prov kan erbjudas.
Stain on oak or ash if not otherwise specified. Top coat of clear lacquer in a no. 18 semi-matt finish. Specialist stains in accordance with samples sent to us are also available.

.11 Svart bets 
 Black stain

.12 Wenge bets 
 Wenge stain

.13 Snövit bets 
 Snow white stain

.14 Rödbrun bets 
 Red-brown stain

.15 Grön bets 
 Green stain

.16 Röd bets 
 Red stain

.18 Brun bets 
 Brown stain

.19 Grå bets 
 Grey stain

.20 Antracit bets 
 Anthracite stain

.17 Blå bets 
 Blue stain

.21 Valnöt bets 
 Walnut stain
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NCS S3030-Y60R rosa pink

VITPIGMENT  WHITE GLAZED

Vitpigment på ek eller ask om inget annat anges. Topplack är klarlack i glansvärde 18, halvmatt.
White glazed on oak or ash if not otherwise specifed. Top coat of clear lacquer in a no 18.

.25 Vitpigmenterad ask
 White glazed ash

.26 Vitpigmenterad ek 
 White glazed oak



HANDMADE IN HUSKVARNA. SINCE 1898.

Karl Andersson & Söner. Rosendalagatan 6, SE-561 34 Huskvarna, Sweden
+46 (0)36 13 25 30. info@karl-andersson.se

Showrooms
Studio B3. Barnhusgatan 3. Stockholm. +46 (0)8 21 42 31
Studio L6. Lasarettsgatan 6. Göteborg. +46 (0)31 13 83 90 
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